
Prize Money Pools Pools

 Postion.     Velocity Name Club Sent Miles Yards Ring Number Open Section Open Total Section Total Total

   1    1N 1360.13 J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social 3 305 930 GB16L 07195 525.00 200.00 DE 396.70 LM 341.70 1463.40

   2    2N 1358.81 O Fitzpatrick & Son Gilford 12 298 723 GB16F 01756 400.00 145.00 ABCD 322.83 IJKL 232.53 1100.36

   3    3N 1357.80 D & B Lyness Lurgan Social 10 303 1220 GB16L 07643 240.00 100.00 KL 133.74 473.74

   4    4N 1355.98 R Bell & Sons Edgarstown 9 301 1649 IHU16N 04113 175.00 60.00 ABCD 251.22 IJKL 153.99 640.21

   5    5N 1345.82 P Hope Edgarstown 19 301 583 GB16E 20267 120.00 35.00 155.00

   6    6N 1339.16 A & T & J Houston Lisburn & District 6 306 1190 GB16L 19769 120.00 35.00 IJKLM 283.38 438.38

   7    7N 1338.74 T Fitzpatrick Wilton Cross H.P.S 8 302 1657 GB16X 20580 120.00 35.00 155.00

   8    7N 1333.72 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel & District 5 313 904 GB16D 28133 90.00 35.00 125.00

   9    9N 1333.40 T McClean Annaghmore 15 303 1510 GB16A 44511 80.00 35.00 IJKLMN 500.12 615.12

  10   10N 1331.87 D & R Turkington Doagh & District HPS 8 324 48 GB16D 12342 80.00 35.00 ABCDEFNOM 957.90 IJKLMNNOM 623.72 1696.62

  11   11N 1327.63 M Johnston & Son West Belfast 6 314 557 IHU16N 06925 60.00 25.00 85.00

  12   12N 1327.02 Malachy Maguire & Son Millvale 10 284 1133 GB16E 18038 60.00 25.00 ABCDEF 540.18 IJKLMN 357.15 982.33

  13   13N 1325.99 A Thompson Ballyclare 18 324 402 GB16B 05020 60.00 25.00 N 144.90 229.90

  14   14N 1325.25 P Hope Edgarstown 19 301 583 GB16L 05595 60.00 25.00 85.00

  15   15N 1324.36 Speirs & Campbell Cookstown 7 319 269 GB16C 09911 60.00 25.00 ABCDE 253.52 IJKLM 164.64 503.16

  16   16N 1322.55 S O'Halloran & Son Grosvenor 4 312 1439 IHU16N 13060 60.00 25.00 IJK 36.14 121.14

  17   17N 1319.55 J & J McAlorum Grosvenor 5 312 1221 IHU16N 12613 60.00 25.00 ABCD 143.22 IJKL 78.17 306.39

  18   18N 1316.65 M Conlon & Sons Banbridge 8 296 875 GB16B 22501 60.00 25.00 E 88.24 LM 108.66 281.90

  19   19N 1316.45 W & J Smyth Ballymena 3 332 802 GB16B 00514 60.00 25.00 85.00

  20   20N 1308.54 J Kelly & Sons Dromore 15 300 1219 GB16D 21163 60.00 25.00 85.00

  21   21N 1306.49 J Greenaway Dromore 20 300 717 GB16D 20759 44.00 15.00 59.00

  22   22N 1304.30 W Catherwood & Sons Ballynahinch HPS 9 302 703 GB16H 17697 44.00 15.00 59.00

  23   23N 1304.17 S O'Halloran & Son Grosvenor 4 312 1439 IHU16N 15051 44.00 15.00 IJK 29.93 88.93

  24   24N 1303.86 J McAtamney & Gson Gilford 11 298 1345 GB16F 01799 44.00 15.00 59.00

  25   25N 1298.94 Horner Bros & Son Ballyclare 11 323 521 GB16B 05732 44.00 15.00 59.00

  26   26N 1298.80 M Johnston & Son West Belfast 6 314 557 IHU16N 06895 44.00 15.00 ABCDEF 415.45 IJKLMN 216.09 690.54

  27   27N 1294.30 J Ramsey & Son Grosvenor 8 311 1359 IHU16N 12194 44.00 15.00 ABCD 107.42 IJKL 52.11 218.53

  28   28N 1284.92 R D Calvin Annaghmore 2 303 928 GB16B 02635 44.00 15.00 ABCDEF£10 1012.46 IJKLMN 216.09 1287.55

  29    1S 1281.15 B Slakalia ECF Drogheda Inv 4 253 689 IHU16S 125127 44.00 114.00 158.00

  30   29N 1278.40 Martin Graham Ballymena 13 332 571 GB16B 00989 44.00 15.00 59.00

  31   30N 1276.76 L O'Neill & Son Larne & District 13 328 1692 GB16L 33148 44.00 15.00 59.00

  32   31N 1275.22 Johnston Bros Andersonstown 14 311 752 GB16F 12564 44.00 15.00 ABCD 89.81 IJKL 52.11 200.92

  33    2S 1265.16 A Smyth ECF Castlebellingham 5 262 1759 SU16AN 455 44.00 90.00 OPQRSTNOM 785.15 919.15

  34   32N 1263.46 T Marshall & Son Newtownbreda 20 305 66 IHU16N 10291 44.00 15.00 59.00

  35   33N 1262.46 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 303 1648 GB16F 14923 44.00 15.00 D 35.22 L 28.02 122.24

IRISH NATIONAL FLYING CLUB

  SENNEN COVE YEARLING NATIONAL 2017

SPONSORED BY H. BEATTIE & SON

706 Members entered 4264 pigeons. North section 417 members entered 2625 pigeons. South section 289 members entered 1627 pigeons.

Liberated Wednesday 7th June 2017 at 06:45  into a westerly wind.

Total pools and prizemoney £ 35085.16



  36    3S 1261.82 Gregory Bros ECF Rathnew 20 202 189 IHU16S 054013 44.00 75.00 ABCD 71.61 OPQRS 377.13 567.74

  37    4S 1261.34 P Doyle SLF Arklow United RPC 3 189 334 IHU16S 045113 44.00 70.00 DE 101.40 215.40

  38   34N 1260.37 A Darragh Cullybackey 20 332 368 GB16C 00803 44.00 15.00 59.00

  39    5S 1259.97 T Barrett ECF Sallynoggin 4 222 165 IHU16S 091288 44.00 52.00 ABCD 71.61 OPQR 206.69 374.30

  40   35N 1259.23 O Fitzpatrick & Son Gilford 12 298 723 GB16F 01722 44.00 15.00 59.00

  41    6S 1258.92 G Doyle ECF Rathnew 5 202 715 IHU16S 054823 44.00 52.00 E 66.18 R 77.94 240.12

  42    7S 1256.93 E & J Campbell ECF Balbriggan 6 245 912 IHU16S 049456 44.00 52.00 96.00

  43   36N 1256.07 W B Shaw Corrigs 5 287 617 GB16C 26682 44.00 15.00 ABCDE 137.79 IJKLM 112.59 309.38

  44    8S 1254.16 T Hobbs SLF Arklow United RPC 6 188 1391 IHU16S 044074 44.00 52.00 D 35.22 131.22

  45   37N 1251.46 J & M & M Brown Glen Inv. 4 311 686 IHU16N 18555 44.00 15.00 ABCD 71.61 IJKL 52.11 182.72

  46   38N 1250.43 A O`Hanlon Fortfield 6 311 395 IHU16N 21274 44.00 15.00 ABCDEF£10 667.73 IJKLMN 195.93 922.66

  47   39N 1248.13 E Russell Hillsborough & Maze 5 305 397 GB16H 13056 44.00 15.00 ABCDE 115.73 IJKLM 92.43 267.16

  48   40N 1246.76 P Brown & Son Annsborough 3 289 1015 IHU16N 16299 44.00 15.00 ABCDE 115.73 IJKLM 92.43 267.16

  49   41N 1245.67 Donnelly Bros Millvale 17 287 791 GB16C49639 44.00 15.00 59.00

  50   42N 1242.66 M Croskery & Son Annsborough 1 289 1165 IHU16N 00669 44.00 15.00 ABCDE 115.73 IJKLM 92.43 267.16

  51   43N 1241.20 Stanley West Loughgall 6 302 128 GB16L 09398 44.00 15.00 59.00

  52   44N 1239.98 Malachy Maguire & Son Millvale 10 284 1133 GB16D 16930 44.00 15.00 ABCDEF 227.73 IJKLMN 195.93 482.66

  53    9S 1237.43 D Browne ISRF Northside 1 230 688 IHU16S 075192 44.00 40.00 ABCDEF 227.73 OPQRST 448.37 760.10

  54   45N 1235.57 A McAteer & Sons Ballyholland 6 284 278 GB16B 07750 44.00 15.00 ABCDE 115.73 IJKLM 92.43 267.16

  55   46N 1234.91 G Calvin & Son Annaghmore 6 305 551 GB16R 31796 44.00 15.00 59.00

  56   47N 1234.12 Martin Graham Ballymena 13 332 571 GB16B 00925 44.00 15.00 59.00

  57   48N 1233.76 John Trimble & Son Annalong 4 277 44 IHU16N 04135 44.00 15.00 ABC 36.39 IJK 24.09 119.48

  58   10S 1233.19 J McFarland SLF Gorey R P S 4 177 1363 GB16V 46027 44.00 40.00 84.00

  59   49N 1231.61 D Dixon Ballymoney 14 342 279 GB16B 11605 44.00 15.00 59.00

  60   50N 1229.60 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 15 284 1654 GB16D 17162 44.00 15.00 ABCDEF 227.73 IJKLMN 175.23 461.96

  61   51N 1229.10 Jason Smyth Ligoniel & District 6 314 1037 GB16L 27981 44.00 15.00 59.00

  62   52N 1228.25 Jason Smyth Ligoniel & District 6 314 1037 GB16L 27664 44.00 15.00 59.00

  63   53N 1228.20 J Greenaway Bondhill 11 303 1397 GB16B 02229 44.00 15.00 59.00

  64   54N 1227.79 Glen Buckley & Sons Annaghmore 7 303 1362 GB16R 31832 44.00 15.00 DEF 168.94 LMN 151.14 379.08

  65   55N 1222.85 J Hannity & Son Downpatrick Premier 3 294 947 IHU16N 13504 44.00 15.00 IJKL 52.11 111.11

  66   11S 1220.97 Niaz Mohamia SLF Enniscorthy 5 171 1497 IHU16S 008972 44.00 20.00 64.00

  67   56N 1220.36 N Edgar & Son Dromara 12 296 1681 GB16D 05099 44.00 15.00 IJKLM 92.43 151.43

  68   57N 1219.60 D McClelland Ballyclare 5 323 1118 GB16F 09426 44.00 15.00 ABCDEF 205.33 IJKLMN 175.23 439.56

  69   58N 1214.85 G F Lindsay Crumlin 20 316 832 GB16D 12810 44.00 15.00 59.00

  70   59N 1214.22 A & R Milliken & Brady Lagan Valley 10 306 1527 GB16H 13208 44.00 15.00 IJKLM 92.43 151.43

  71   60N 1213.97 R McVeigh & Sons Newcastle 7 288 379 GB16V 24909 25.00 15.00 M 40.32 80.32

  72   61N 1213.72 Dowey Bros. Laurelvale 14 297 1184 GB16L 05270 25.00 15.00 40.00

  73   62N 1211.51 A Feeney & Son Gilford 6 298 1076 GB16F 01128 25.00 15.00 ABCD 71.61 IJKL 38.10 149.71

  74   12S 1209.79 N & N Smith ISRF Greenhills 4 226 566 IHU16S 120831 25.00 20.00 ABCDE 115.73 OPQRS 233.64 394.37

  75   63N 1208.82 Gordon Bros & Sons Killyleagh Central 11 298 1700 IHU16N 22023 25.00 15.00 ABCD 54.00 IJKL 31.89 125.89

  76   13S 1204.96 G Daly & Son ISRF Donnycarney 10 229 1600 IHU16S 003828 25.00 20.00 ABCDE 98.12 OPQRS 195.97 339.09

  77   64N 1204.53 Lavery Bros Hillsborough & Maze 14 306 429 GB16H 12559 25.00 15.00 IJKL 26.06 66.06

  78   65N 1204.09 Reid Bros & H McCloy Cullybackey 20 335 707 GB16C 01607 25.00 15.00 40.00



  79   66N 1203.36 R Stranney Downpatrick Premier 6 290 811 IHU16N 13677 25.00 15.00 D 17.61 IJKLM 66.38 123.99

  80   67N 1202.77 R Strain & Son Individual North 6 314 1058 IHU16N 19588 25.00 15.00 D 17.61 LM 54.33 111.94

  81   68N 1202.36 P Hope Edgarstown 19 301 583 GB16E 20248 25.00 15.00 40.00

  82   69N 1202.22 L Millar Limavady RPS 6 341 312 GB16L 10352 25.00 15.00 40.00

  83   70N 1199.33 P McClarence Crumlin 9 314 1152 GB16C 11245 25.00 15.00 L 14.01 54.01

  84   14S 1199.08 McKeown & McEvoy ECF Castlebellingham 6 274 531 IHU16S 35556 25.00 20.00 ABCDF 143.60 OPQRT 249.95 438.55

  85   71N 1196.19 T Wilson Gilford 12 301 733 GB16F 15444 25.00 13.00 IJKL 26.06 64.06

  86   15S 1193.07 P J Nangle Carlow & District 4 199 922 IHU16S 001377 25.00 20.00 45.00

  87   72N 1192.31 Martin Graham Ballymena 13 332 571 GB16B 00955 25.00 13.00 38.00

  88   16S 1191.50 R Colman ECF Drogheda Inv 7 252 930 GB16V 11130 25.00 20.00 OP 25.83 70.83

  89   73N 1190.73 S Ogle Drumnavaddy 6 296 6 GB16D 14289 25.00 13.00 38.00

  90   74N 1190.56 Glen Buckley & Sons Annaghmore 7 303 1362 GB16R 31834 25.00 13.00 DEF 151.33 LMN 137.13 326.46

  91   75N 1190.22 Stewart Bros Randalstown 14 327 1362 GB16R 10083 25.00 13.00 38.00

  92   76N 1190.18 Speirs & Campbell Cookstown 7 319 269 GB16C 09927 25.00 13.00 ABCDE 98.12 IJKLM 66.38 202.50

  93   77N 1189.63 Malachy Maguire & Son Millvale 10 284 1133 GB16E 18077 25.00 13.00 ABCDEF 147.13 IJKLMN 128.48 313.61

  94   17S 1186.71 A Kelly ECF Skerries 20 235 1570 GB16S 61420 25.00 20.00 ABC 18.20 OPQ 50.65 113.85

  95   78N 1184.23 Glen Buckley & Sons Annaghmore 7 303 1362 GB16R 31815 25.00 13.00 DEF 128.93 MN 102.42 269.35

  96   79N 1183.64 G McNeilly Ballyclare 11 322 1468 GB16B 05615 25.00 13.00 IJKMN 114.47 152.47

  97   80N 1183.15 Reid Bros & H McCloy Cullybackey 20 335 707 GB16C 01463 25.00 13.00 38.00

  98   81N 1183.13 Rafferty & Toman Gilford 20 300 211 GB16B 35947 25.00 13.00 IJK 12.05 50.05

  99   18S 1183.00 Owen Kirwan SLF Gorey R P S 15 183 525 IHU16S 041066 25.00 20.00 ABC 18.20 OP 25.83 89.03

 100   19S 1182.41 P Coughlan Monaghan 6 292 1415 GB16E 14534 25.00 20.00 45.00

 101   82N 1182.36 C McArdle & Sons Banbridge 5 296 1427 GB16B 37598 25.00 13.00 ABCDE 79.93 IJKMN 114.47 232.40

 102   83N 1181.90 J Kelly & Sons Dromore 15 300 1219 GB16D 21172 25.00 13.00 38.00

 103   84N 1180.69 P McCall Markethill 12 293 1269 GB16X 71981 25.00 13.00 ABCE 62.32 IJKM 32.21 132.53

 104   85N 1178.22 G & J O'Hare Crossgar H.P.S 10 295 1165 IHU16N 17121 25.00 13.00 38.00

 105   86N 1176.08 Alec Crawford Ballylesson 6 308 114 GB16F 18420 25.00 13.00 IJM 26.00 64.00

 106   87N 1174.97 A O`Hanlon Fortfield 6 311 395 IHU16N 21275 25.00 13.00 ABCEF 129.52 MN 82.26 249.78

 107   88N 1173.55 D C & P McArdle Armagh 3 297 1759 GB16A 15560 25.00 13.00 MN 82.26 120.26

 108   89N 1173.53 Donnelly Bros Millvale 17 287 791 GB16C 49666 25.00 13.00 ABCE 62.32 M 20.16 120.48

 109   20S 1171.26 K Sharkey ECF Castlebellingham 6 262 906 IHU16S 034335 25.00 20.00 OPQR 93.95 138.95

 110   90N 1171.17 T Marshall & Son Newtownbreda 20 305 66 IHU16N 10284 25.00 13.00 38.00

 111   91N 1170.89 Gordon Bros & Sons Killyleagh Central 11 298 1700 IHU16N 22116 25.00 13.00 ABC 18.20 56.20

 112   92N 1170.65 E McAlinden & Sons Drumnavaddy 6 296 327 GB16B 22406 25.00 13.00 38.00

 113   93N 1168.99 J Greenaway Bondhill 11 303 1397 GB16B 02214 25.00 13.00 ABCE 40.26 MN 82.26 160.52

 114   94N 1168.42 Brown & Burns Dromore 4 299 1228 GB16D 21284 25.00 13.00 ABC 18.20 56.20

 115   95N 1168.05 Lyons & Kennedy Hillsborough & Maze 10 300 700 GB16H 12602 25.00 13.00 E 22.06 M 20.16 80.22

 116   96N 1167.97 C O'Hare & Son Ballyholland 7 283 1620 GB16B 08050 25.00 13.00 38.00

 117   97N 1167.93 I Donaghy Lisburn & District 9 309 46 GB16D 28642 25.00 13.00 38.00

 118   98N 1167.37 M Conlon & Sons Banbridge 8 296 875 GB16B 22532 25.00 13.00 E 22.06 M 20.16 80.22

 119   99N 1166.22 B & A Beattie Bondhill 11 304 977 GB16B 02891 25.00 13.00 38.00

 120  100N 1165.97 B & M Gilmore Doagh & District HPS 11 324 1593 GB16D 11807 25.00 13.00 38.00

 121  101N 1161.36 Grieves & Morrison Killyleagh Central 4 299 998 GB16E 11419 22.00 11.00 M 20.16 53.16



 122  102N 1160.78 P Boyd Annaghmore 9 304 873 GB16A 44370 22.00 11.00 33.00

 123  103N 1158.95 James Cleland Annsborough 4 288 549 IHU16N 00082 22.00 11.00 33.00

 124   21S 1158.59 J Byrne SLF Newtown Kilpedder 6 208 1409 IHU16S 100043 22.00 13.00 35.00

 125  104N 1157.47 S Brown Corrigs 2 289 978 GB16C 26566 22.00 11.00 M 20.16 53.16

 126  105N 1157.22 N Edgar & Son Dromara 12 296 1681 GB16D 05501 22.00 11.00 33.00

 127  106N 1156.43 M Peters Ballyholland 9 285 492 GB16B 07475 22.00 11.00 33.00

 128  107N 1156.36 R Duddy Ballyclare 16 323 974 GB16B 05301 22.00 11.00 EF 89.26 N 62.10 184.36

 129  108N 1156.26 M Peters Ballyholland 9 285 492 GB16B 07438 22.00 11.00 33.00

 130  109N 1154.75 R & J McCracken Edgarstown 8 302 262 GB16E 20425 22.00 11.00 33.00

 131   22S 1154.71 Gregory Bros ECF Rathnew 20 202 189 GB16D 20813 22.00 13.00 OPQR 83.62 118.62

 132  110N 1154.16 T McClean Annaghmore 15 303 1510 GB16A 44598 22.00 11.00 33.00

 133   23S 1153.33 Harford & McNally ECF Balbriggan 5 244 1252 IHU16S 047708 22.00 13.00 EF 89.26 OPQRST 291.66 415.92

 134  111N 1153.04 John Harkness Crumlin 10 316 31 GB16D 28667 22.00 11.00 33.00

 135   24S 1152.67 W & J Bollard ISRF Finglas 20 230 325 IHU16S 131504 22.00 13.00 EF 89.26 OPQR 56.37 180.63

 136   25S 1152.06 P & J Jones ECF Skerries 10 241 741 IHU16S 088213 22.00 13.00 EF 89.26 OPQRST 214.72 338.98

 137   26S 1151.61 Matthews & Kelly ECF Sallynoggin 20 221 938 IHU16S 090040 22.00 13.00 QR 40.88 75.88

 138   27S 1150.01 J Sharkey ECF Castlebellingham 7 261 740 IHU16S 36134 22.00 13.00 QRS 91.98 126.98

 139   28S 1149.98 Mr & Mrs K Guildea ECF Balbriggan 8 244 979 IHU16S 048582 22.00 13.00 35.00

 140  112N 1149.70 R Cassells Edgarstown 9 305 1224 GB16E 20995 22.00 11.00 33.00

 141  113N 1149.18 Donnelly Bros Millvale 17 287 791 GB16C 49683 22.00 11.00 33.00

 142  114N 1149.07 J Ramsey & Son Grosvenor 8 311 1359 IHU16N 12167 22.00 11.00 33.00

 143  115N 1147.51 Speirs & Campbell Cookstown 7 319 269 GB16C 09904 22.00 11.00 EF 89.26 122.26

 144  116N 1145.07 R Bell & Sons Edgarstown 9 301 1649 GB16E 21262 22.00 11.00 33.00

 145  117N 1142.38 G & C Topley Laurelvale 4 299 1163 GB16L 05758 22.00 11.00 33.00

 146  118N 1139.59 S McFlynn Castledawson 6 336 695 GB16R 34476 22.00 11.00 33.00

 147  119N 1139.55 A Darragh Cullybackey 20 332 368 GB16C 00919 22.00 11.00 33.00

 148  120N 1138.41 G Steenson Armagh 6 297 399 GB16A 15655 22.00 11.00 E 22.06 55.06

 149   29S 1137.53 McKeown & McEvoy ECF Castlebellingham 6 274 531 IHU16S 65848 22.00 13.00 35.00

 150  121N 1137.51 P Byrne & Son Crossgar H.P.S 20 289 38 IHU16N 16582 22.00 10.00 32.00

 151  122N 1135.96 Gordon Bros & Sons Killyleagh Central 11 298 1700 IHU16N 22145 22.00 10.00 32.00

 152  123N 1134.99 J Millar Randalstown 6 324 587 GB16R 10703 22.00 10.00 32.00

 153  124N 1134.59 K & H Young Newry City 2 286 723 GB16C 49770 22.00 10.00 32.00

 154  125N 1134.05 A McAteer & Sons Ballyholland 6 284 278 GB16B 07746 22.00 10.00 32.00

 155  126N 1133.79 R Cassells Edgarstown 9 305 1224 GB16E 20985 22.00 10.00 32.00

 156  127N 1128.45 A Thompson Ballyclare 18 324 402 GB16B 05017 22.00 10.00 32.00

 157   30S 1127.90 D Dalton & Son ISRF Finglas 7 231 1347 IHU16S 130819 22.00 13.00 35.00

 158  128N 1127.64 A & R Milliken & Brady Lagan Valley 10 306 1527 IHU16N 11585 22.00 10.00 32.00

 159  129N 1127.47 Pritchard Bros. Annsborough 15 289 472 IHU16N 0343 22.00 10.00 32.00

 160  130N 1126.31 Dowey Bros. Laurelvale 14 297 1184 GB16L 06220 22.00 10.00 32.00

 161  131N 1124.77 W & L McCaw Ballymoney 6 350 638 GB16B 12837 22.00 10.00 32.00

 162  132N 1124.56 J Serplus Laurelvale 4 297 1010 GB16L 05471 22.00 10.00 32.00

 163  133N 1122.08 Donnelly Bros Millvale 17 287 791 GB16C 49606 22.00 10.00 32.00

 164  134N 1120.84 D & H Kirkpatrick Cullybackey 12 334 474 GB16C 01821 22.00 10.00 32.00



 165  135N 1120.47 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel & District 6 314 1192 GB16L 29362 22.00 10.00 32.00

 166  136N 1116.36 K Henderson & Son Lurgan Social 13 305 154 GB16L 07386 22.00 10.00 32.00

 167  137N 1115.48 T Marshall & Son Newtownbreda 20 305 66 IHU16N 10212 22.00 10.00 32.00

 168   31S 1115.29 T Kavanagh & Ptr ECF Laytown & District HPS 1 250 1602 IHU16S 027649 22.00 13.00 E 22.06 ST 119.35 176.41

 169   32S 1114.96 J O'Toole & Sons Individual South 2 215 1473 IHU16S 025877 22.00 13.00 ST 119.35 154.35

 170   33S 1114.32 A Lacey & Sons ECF Sallynoggin 4 222 332 IHU16S 091069 22.00 13.00 35.00

 171   34S 1114.26 E Nugent SLF Newtown Kilpedder 4 209 1743 IHU16S 094466 15.00 13.00 28.00

 172  138N 1113.65 C Lavery & Son Ballynahinch HPS 4 296 1138 IHU16N 03234 15.00 10.00 25.00

 173  139N 1113.26 J McClenaghan Newtownards 3 312 238 GB16A 08548 15.00 10.00 25.00

 174  140N 1107.51 Speirs & Campbell Cookstown 7 319 269 GB16C 09904 15.00 10.00 25.00

 175  141N 1104.81 Savage Bros Castledawson 3 326 1588 GB16C 28159 15.00 10.00 25.00

 176  142N 1104.04 Jason Smyth Ligoniel & District 6 314 1037 GB16L 27980 15.00 10.00 25.00

 177   35S 1102.26 Seamus Clarke ISRF Drogheda & District HPS 4 253 1191 IHU16S 124716 15.00 13.00 28.00

 178  143N 1099.51 F Simpson Doagh & District HPS 7 323 1254 GB16D 12103 15.00 10.00 25.00

 179  144N 1098.23 R Duddy Ballyclare 16 323 974 GB16B 05369 15.00 10.00 25.00

 180  145N 1097.16 G & R Lawrie Ballyclare 4 323 640 GB16B 05783 15.00 10.00 25.00

 181  146N 1096.08 D Ferguson Lisburn & District 2 306 328 GB16L 19560 15.00 10.00 25.00

 182  147N 1095.44 J Kirk & Son Ballylesson 3 298 1481 IHU16N 09185 15.00 10.00 25.00

 183  148N 1095.33 John Dowey Laurelvale 4 297 1307 GB16L 06105 15.00 10.00 25.00

 184  149N 1093.41 M Robinson Bondhill 20 303 1179 GB16B 02011 15.00 10.00 25.00

 185  150N 1092.64 J Kirk & Son Ballylesson 3 298 1481 IHU16N 08071 15.00 10.00 25.00

 186  151N 1090.87 P Dunlop Edgarstown 13 303 613 GB16E 20327 15.00 15.00

 187  152N 1090.43 Kennedy & Lyons Hillsborough & Maze 15 304 1234 GB16X 35891 15.00 15.00

 188  153N 1090.01 C O'Hare & Son Ballyholland 7 283 1620 GB16B 08078 15.00 15.00

 189  154N 1089.40 J Porter & Son Grosvenor 3 312 521 IHU16N 09584 15.00 15.00

 190   36S 1089.01 H & C Thorpe & McMorrow ECF Boyne Valley 20 245 1030 GB16C 49506 15.00 13.00 28.00

 191  155N 1088.08 Lyons & Kennedy Hillsborough & Maze 10 300 700 GB16H 12660 15.00 15.00

 192  156N 1085.76 D Dixon Ballymoney 14 342 279 GB16B 11702 15.00 15.00

 193   37S 1085.74 Paul & Marie Byrne SLF Arklow United RPC 5 188 1504 IHU16S 045270 15.00 13.00 28.00

 194  157N 1083.89 A Darragh Cullybackey 20 332 368 GB16C 00956 15.00 15.00

 195   38S 1081.43 K Sharkey ECF Castlebellingham 6 262 906 IHU16S 034338 15.00 13.00 28.00

 196  158N 1081.15 A & T & J Houston Lisburn & District 6 306 1190 GB16L 19772 15.00 15.00

 197  159N 1078.27 A & T & J Houston Lisburn & District 6 306 1190 GB16L 19776 15.00 15.00

 198  160N 1077.00 Glen Buckley & Sons Annaghmore 7 303 1362 GB16R 31808 15.00 15.00

 199  161N 1073.08 G Calderwood & Waite Shankill & District 3 314 803 IHU16N 01442 15.00 15.00

 200  162N 1072.83 A Thompson Ballyclare 18 324 402 GB16B 05042 15.00 15.00

 201   39S 1070.29 J Hand ECF Skerries 10 236 1663 GB16A 42261 15.00 13.00 28.00

 202  163N 1065.32 S & W English Lisburn & District 6 306 1025 GB16L 19968 15.00 15.00

 203  164N 1065.01 S Steele Cullybackey 19 333 1064 GB16C 01411 15.00 15.00

 204   40S 1064.95 S Dunne & Son ECF Balbriggan 6 244 1353 IHU16S 048351 15.00 13.00 28.00

 205  165N 1062.74 A Gault Ballyclare 20 326 70 GB16B 05847 15.00 15.00

 206  166N 1062.10 Lyons & Kennedy Hillsborough & Maze 10 300 700 GB16H 12658 15.00 15.00

 207  167N 1061.02 Belshaw & Anderson Derriaghy 8 309 165 GB16D 28503 15.00 15.00



 208  168N 1060.45 B McAvoy Banbridge 6 291 835 GB16B 22167 15.00 15.00

 209   41S 1058.20 McKeown & McEvoy ECF Castlebellingham 6 274 531 IHU16S 1763 15.00 10.00 25.00

 210  169N 1054.39 Sloan & Reid & Sons Portadown & Drumcree RPC 8 302 1477 GB16P 06072 15.00 15.00

 211  170N 1054.05 A O`Hanlon Fortfield 6 311 395 IHU16N 21297 15.00 15.00

 212  171N 1052.45 R Telford Annaghmore 20 305 729 GB16N 31940 15.00 15.00

 213  172N 1051.70 P Boyd Annaghmore 9 304 873 GB16D 22447 15.00 15.00

 214  173N 1051.22 Paul Cochrane Cullybackey 5 333 1642 GB16C 01229 15.00 15.00

 215  174N 1049.27 S Ogle Drumnavaddy 6 296 6 GB16D 14224 15.00 15.00

 216  175N 1048.95 T Picken & Son Cullybackey 3 330 914 GB16C 01868 15.00 15.00

 217   42S 1048.26 A Smyth ECF Castlebellingham 5 262 1759 IHU16S 125062 15.00 10.00 25.00

 218   43S 1044.66 P & J Snell ECF Rathnew 7 202 205 IHU16S 081143 15.00 10.00 25.00

 219   44S 1044.62 P Smith & Son ECF Stillorgan 4 220 1731 GB16V 36093 15.00 10.00 ST 119.35 144.35

 220  176N 1042.42 L Magee & Son Lisburn & District 6 305 950 GB16H 13355 15.00 15.00

 221  177N 1039.10 I Donaghy Lisburn & District 9 309 46 GB16D 28665 15.00 15.00

 222  178N 1034.65 B Palmer & Son Crossgar H.P.S 8 296 245 IHU16N 16949 15.00 15.00

 223  179N 1033.20 P Murtagh & Son Ballyholland 4 284 352 GB16B 07544 15.00 15.00

 224  180N 1032.78 W McDowell & Son Drumnavaddy 4 298 243 GB16D 29622 15.00 15.00

 225  181N 1032.14 Mr & Mrs N S Close Drumnavaddy 4 296 1236 GB16D 14570 15.00 15.00

 226   45S 1031.39 S & M Neary SLF Gorey R P S 11 183 643 IHU16S 040712 15.00 10.00 25.00

 227  182N 1031.33 C McArdle & Sons Banbridge 5 296 1427 GB16B 34964 15.00 15.00

 228  183N 1031.03 P & K Braniff Andersonstown 6 310 1104 IHU16N 09763 15.00 15.00

 229  184N 1028.25 H Cordner Annaghmore 13 303 1652 GB16B 02933 15.00 15.00

 230  185N 1027.41 S McAllister & Sons Lagan Valley 3 307 871 IHU16N 11414 15.00 15.00

 231  186N 1024.64 T Wilson Gilford 12 301 733 GB16F 15442 15.00 15.00

 232   46S 1023.97 P & E Gormley SLF Gorey R P S 8 180 853 IHU16S 042035 15.00 10.00 25.00

 233  187N 1023.66 P Byrne & Son Crossgar H.P.S 20 289 38 IHU16N 07581 15.00 15.00

 234   47S 1022.71 T Nelson ECF Malahide & District 18 231 1624 IHU16S 032748 15.00 10.00 S 30.66 55.66

 235  188N 1022.33 D Coulter Glenavy 7 306 1605 GB16L 20406 15.00 15.00

 236  189N 1022.14 G & C Simmons Edgarstown 12 307 89 GB16E 21057 15.00 15.00

 237  190N 1020.35 C & G Quinn Drumnavaddy 8 299 1213 GB16D 29518 15.00 15.00

 238   48S 1019.24 G Hodgkinson Wicklow South Road Club 3 200 1473 IHU16S 036531 15.00 10.00 25.00

 239   49S 1019.21 G Daly & Son ISRF Donnycarney 10 229 1600 GB16Z 18931 15.00 10.00 S 30.66 55.66

 240  191N 1018.47 H Silcock Dromara 10 297 1606 IHU16N 10317 15.00 15.00

 241  192N 1018.30 McCartan & Woodsides Crossgar H.P.S 15 297 925 IHU16N 16122 15.00 15.00

 242  193N 1016.91 A Thompson Ballyclare 18 324 402 GB16B 05041 15.00 15.00

 243  194N 1015.68 C Moore Ahoghill 2 332 257 GB16A 05543 15.00 15.00

 244  195N 1014.56 C McManus & Dtr Crossgar H.P.S 5 292 1244 IHU16N 07470 15.00 15.00

 245  196N 1013.56 D & H Stuart Ballymoney 7 349 200 GB16B 11955 15.00 15.00

 246   50S 1013.01 P Lambert SLF Arklow United RPC 8 191 1580 IHU16S 043947 15.00 10.00 25.00

 247  197N 1012.78 J Linden & Son Downpatrick Premier 6 288 1451 IHU16N 23704 15.00 15.00

 248  198N 1010.85 J Geary & Son Portadown & Drumcree RPC 5 302 1082 GB16P 06820 15.00 15.00

 249   51S 1010.08 D Corrigan ECF Boyne Valley 8 257 1378 IHU16S 001877 15.00 10.00 S 30.66 55.66

 250   52S 1007.61 E Kennedy & Son ECF Rathnew 20 209 1719 IHU16S 001471 15.00 10.00 25.00



 251  199N 1007.16 T Devlin Annaghmore 5 308 1236 GB16R 31646 15.00 15.00

 252  200N 1007.08 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 303 1648 GB16F 15048 15.00 15.00

 253   53S 1005.85 J McLoughlin ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 14 231 980 IHU16S 038279 15.00 10.00 S 30.66 55.66

 254  201N 1002.01 P Boyd Annaghmore 9 304 873 GB16D 44387 15.00 15.00

 255  202N 996.52 B & H Spence Lagan Valley 6 306 1210 GB16X 44578 15.00 15.00

 256  203N 994.35 Donnelly Bros Millvale 17 287 791 GB16C 49679 15.00 15.00

 257  204N 990.92 I Donaghy Lisburn & District 9 309 46 GB16D 28671 15.00 15.00

 258  205N 989.91 J Campbell Armagh 3 297 1488 GB16A 16227 15.00 15.00

 259  206N 989.47 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 303 1648 GB16F 14993 15.00 15.00

 260  207N 988.24 R Topping & Son Lisburn & District 4 307 300 GB16L 19311 15.00 15.00

 261   54S 986.05 Niaz Mohamia SLF Enniscorthy 5 171 1497 IHU16S 016262 15.00 10.00 25.00

 262   55S 981.14 G Hodgkinson Wicklow South Road Club 3 200 1473 GB16H 17195 15.00 10.00 25.00

 263   56S 980.85 T O'Rourke & Son SLF Enniscorthy 5 172 87 IHU16S 015745 15.00 10.00 25.00

 264  208N 979.64 R Bothwell Beech Park Social 8 304 74 GB16B 15402 15.00 15.00

 265   57S 979.21 D O'Neill SLF Arklow United RPC 4 188 1514 IHU16S 044242 15.00 10.00 25.00

 266   58S 979.17 A Kelly ECF Skerries 20 235 1570 GB16S 61448 15.00 10.00 25.00

 267   59S 977.89 S Duran ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 20 229 1173 IHU16S 143776 15.00 10.00 25.00

 268  209N 977.06 Fitzpatrick & Hyde Gilford 18 298 741 GB16F 01370 15.00 15.00

 269  210N 972.10 Rafferty & Toman Gilford 20 300 211 GB16B 35980 15.00 15.00

 270  211N 971.63 A Feeney & Son Gilford 6 298 1076 GB16F 01643 15.00 15.00

 271  212N 970.06 A Thompson Ballyclare 18 324 402 GB16B 05073 15.00 15.00

 272   60S 969.03 G & P O'Dowd ECF Ballybrack R.P.C. 10 219 1481 IHU16S 081136 15.00 10.00 25.00

 273  213N 967.98 L Magee & Son Lisburn & District 6 305 950 GB16F 12747 15.00 15.00

 274  214N 962.77 G McEvoy Beech Park Social 4 301 1693 GB16B 15588 15.00 15.00

 275  215N 962.71 Deborah Lunn Laurelvale 6 296 1583 GB16F 26774 15.00 15.00

 276   61S 958.89 C Reid ECF Balbriggan 6 246 1051 IHU16S 047819 15.00 10.00 25.00

 277   62S 958.11 S Duran ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 20 229 1173 IHU16S 143798 15.00 10.00 25.00

 278  216N 954.11 Malachy Maguire & Son Millvale 10 284 1133 GB16D 16903 15.00 15.00

 279  217N 949.57 D & H Stuart Ballymoney 7 349 200 GB16B 11900 15.00 15.00

 280  218N 948.97 O Toal & Sons Armagh 2 298 1677 GB16A 16467 15.00 15.00

 281   63S 948.21 B Smyth & Sons ECF Rathnew 5 201 1657 IHU16S 054881 15.00 10.00 25.00

 282  219N 941.46 L O'Neill & Son Larne & District 13 328 1692 GB16L 33121 15.00 15.00

 283  220N 937.96 G McIntosh Downpatrick Premier 2 295 1145 IHU16N 13886 15.00 15.00

 284  221N 929.35 J & R Blair Ballyclare 10 323 842 GB16B 05931 15.00 15.00

 285   64S 921.24 G & P O'Dowd ECF Ballybrack R.P.C. 10 219 1481 IHU16S 081107 15.00 10.00 25.00

 286  222N 916.95 A Gault Ballyclare 20 326 70 GB16B 05854 15.00 15.00

 287  223N 915.95 K Havern Millvale 3 285 117 GB16E 18241 15.00 15.00

 288  224N 915.00 Capper Bros Bondhill 12 304 528 GB16B 02343 15.00 15.00

 289  225N 910.94 O Fitzpatrick & Son Gilford 12 298 723 GB16F 01745 15.00 15.00

 290  226N 907.55 O Fitzpatrick & Son Gilford 12 298 723 GB16F 01751 15.00 15.00

 291  227N 905.93 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy 13 296 784 GB16F 36061 15.00 15.00

 292  228N 900.18 J & E Calvin Annaghmore 12 304 1017 GB16X 35869 15.00 15.00

 293  229N 897.41 A & T & J Houston Lisburn & District 6 306 1190 GB16L 19773 15.00 15.00



 294  230N 894.45 S McLoughlin Crossgar H.P.S 8 301 144 IHU16N 16853 15.00 15.00

 295  231N 894.28 S & E Buckley Edgarstown 10 302 264 GB16E 21181 15.00 15.00

 296   65S 893.34 T Nelson ECF Malahide & District 18 231 1624 IHU16S 032790 15.00 10.00 25.00

 297  232N 892.35 R & J McCracken Edgarstown 8 302 262 GB16E 20410 15.00 15.00

 298  233N 891.34 Mr & Mrs N S Close Drumnavaddy 4 296 1236 GB16D 14590 15.00 15.00

 299   66S 890.48 H Gormley & Son Monaghan 4 293 1587 GB16E 14823 15.00 10.00 25.00

 300  234N 882.34 P Dunlop Edgarstown 13 303 613 GB16E 20322 15.00 15.00

 301  235N 881.56 O Fitzpatrick & Son Gilford 12 298 723 GB16F 01742 15.00 15.00

 302   67S 879.35 John Franey & Son ECF Rathnew 6 202 502 IHU16S 099531 15.00 10.00 25.00

 303  236N 876.48 G Benson Lisburn & District 5 309 91 IHU16N 11729 15.00 15.00

 304   68S 874.02 David Kenny ECF Balbriggan 2 245 902 IHU16S 048459 15.00 10.00 25.00

 305  237N 854.31 David Young Muckamore 8 320 1515 GB16E 13792 15.00 15.00

 306  238N 854.26 A Darragh Cullybackey 20 332 368 GB16C 00860 15.00 15.00

 307  239N 842.65 P McCartan Annsborough 16 289 466 IHU16N 00762 15.00 15.00

 308  240N 841.11 Collins & Douglas Blackwatertown W.E. 16 303 312 GB16B 36013 15.00 15.00

 309  241N 839.99 G Smyth Lisburn & District 5 308 596 GB16L 19829 15.00 15.00

 310   69S 837.26 M Daly SLF Newtown Kilpedder 5 208 1495 IHU16S 100816 15.00 10.00 25.00

 311   70S 836.95 Joe Fitzgerald ECF Rathnew 20 202 227 IHU16S 054307 15.00 10.00 25.00

 312  242N 834.10 G & R Lawrie Ballyclare 4 323 640 GB16B 05800 15.00 15.00

 313   71S 828.90 R Fewings ECF Rathnew 20 201 1524 IHU16S 55031 15.00 10.00 25.00

 314  243N 826.86 R Bell & Sons Edgarstown 9 301 1649 IHU16N 04138 15.00 15.00

 315   72S 815.44 P McFadden Monaghan 17 289 1348 IHU16S 093499 15.00 10.00 25.00

 316   73S 812.15 P McFadden Monaghan 17 289 1348 GB16E 15200 15.00 10.00 25.00

 317  244N 810.39 A Darragh Cullybackey 20 332 368 SU16P 7647 15.00 15.00

 318  245N 807.34 McCartan & Woodsides Crossgar H.P.S 15 297 925 IHU16N 16086 15.00 15.00

 319   74S 799.38 R Fewings ECF Rathnew 20 201 1524 IHU16S 55045 15.00 10.00 25.00

 320  246N 797.65 D Scott Glenavy 9 311 882 GB16F 13037 15.00 15.00

 321   75S 797.27 D Coleman ECF Castlebellingham 5 270 772 IHU16S 65632 15.00 10.00 25.00

 322   76S 797.21 W Matthews ECF Ballybrack R.P.C. 7 219 1426 IHU16S 081887 15.00 10.00 25.00

 323   77S 796.78 J Boothman & Son ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 1 231 1073 IHU16S 143347 15.00 10.00 25.00

 324  247N 792.86 Stephen Dempsey Harmony H.P.S. 2 304 1123 GB16H 17988 15.00 15.00

 325  248N 788.22 N Black & Son Dromara 20 299 611 GB16D 04687 15.00 15.00

 326   78S 780.60 P Lucas Hackettstown R.P.C. 6 184 174 IHU16S 046044 15.00 10.00 25.00

 327   79S 764.15 Seamus Clarke ISRF Drogheda & District HPS 4 253 1191 IHU16S 124707 15.00 10.00 25.00

 328   80S 761.38 S Dunne & Son ECF Balbriggan 6 244 1353 IHU16S 048320 15.00 10.00 25.00

 329   81S 759.21 A Smyth ECF Castlebellingham 5 262 1759 SU16AN 422 15.00 10.00 25.00

 330   82S 749.05 D Ward ECF Malahide & District 10 229 1299 IHU16S 033089 15.00 10.00 25.00

    83S 746.74 L Gaffney Naas R.P.C. 8 222 576 IHU16S 030358 10.00 10.00

    84S 702.69 Harris Bros. ECF South End - Bray 12 215 1022 IHU16S 094392 10.00 10.00

    85S 682.17 Ian Larney ECF Boyne Valley 3 248 19 IHU16S 038227 10.00 10.00

    86S 607.64 P Davis ECF Stillorgan 6 216 1743 IHU16S 111010 10.00 10.00

    87S 597.24 Gregory Bros ECF Rathnew 20 202 189 GB16D 20871 10.00 10.00

    88S 593.25 P & J Jones ECF Skerries 10 241 741 IHU16S 001708 10.00 10.00



    89S 593.01 Niaz Mohamia SLF Enniscorthy 5 171 1497 IHU16S 16264 10.00 10.00

    90S 581.24 Mark Palka ECF Boyne Valley 8 245 1609 IHU16S 089334 10.00 10.00

    91S 581.24 Mark Palka ECF Boyne Valley 8 245 1609 IHU16S 089318 10.00 10.00

    92S 536.02 H Gormley & Son Monaghan 4 293 1587 GB16E 14838 10.00 10.00

    93S 502.53 Josh Reilly ISRF East Wall & District 15 227 1190 IHU16S 056545 10.00 10.00

9500.00 4252.00 9419.57 10913.59 34085.16

Sponsors prizes  J. Douglas & Son velocity 1360, M. Johnston Son velocity 1327, B. Slakalia velocity 1281  three bag of mixture each.

Free single pigeon nomination ten prizes of £100.00 sponsored by the I.N.F.C.

J & J McAlorum vel.1319, M Johnston & Son vel 1298, R D Calvin vel. 1284, A Smyth vel. 1265, J & M & M Brown vel. 1251, M Croskery & Son vel. 1242,

D Browne vel. 1237, A McAteer & Sons vel.1235, J Trimble & Son vel. 1233, J McFarland vel. 1233.

Publication of this result is sponsored by The British Homing World

Any objections to the secretary 74 Causeway End Road Lisburn Co. Antrim BT28 2ED in writing or by email within 7 days of publication.


